Notes to Financial Statements 30 June 2013 (continued)

note 13	responsible  persons

In accordance with the Directions of the Minister for Finance under the Financial Management Act
1994, the following disclosures are made regarding responsible persons for the reporting period.

Names
The persons who held the above positions in the MMA are as follows:

Minister for Major Projects,	 The Hon. Dr Denis Napthine	 1 July 2012 to 12 March 2013
Ports, Racing and Regional Cities

Minister for Major Projects,	 The Hon. David Hodgett	 13 March 2013 to 30 June 2013
Ports and Manufacturing

Board Chairman	 Mr N J Lowe	 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013
Board Member	 Ms N Kirkwood	 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013
Board Member	 Ms G Marven	 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013
Board Member	 Mr S J McArthur	 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013
Board Member	 Mr A McLellan	 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013

Chief Executive	 Mr A Crosthwaite	 1 July 2012 to 11 Jan 2013
Chief Executive (Acting)	 Mr D J Coulson	 12 Jan 2013 to 24 Mar 2013
Chief Executive	 Mr M Maskiell	 25 Mar 2013 to 30 June 2013

note 12	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Carrying Amount
Interest Rate Risk

-100 Basis Points
+100 Basis

Points

year 2013 $ $ $

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 8,535,912 (85,359) 85,359

Investments & other contractual
financial assets 20,000,000 (200,000) 200,000

Contractual financial liabilities - - -

Total Impact (285,359) 285,359

year 2012

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 8,260,737 (82,607) 82,607

Investments & other contractual
financial assets 60,000,000 (600,000) 600,000

Contractual financial liabilities - - -

Total Impact (682,607) 682,607

market risk exposure - interest rate

(e)  fair value

The aggregate net fair values of financial assets and liabilities, both recognised and unrecognised,
at the balance date are equal to their carrying amount as per the balance sheet.

melbourne market authority

55MELBOURNE MARKET AUTHORITY ANNUAL REPORT 2012—2013

Notes to Financial Statements 30 June 2013 (continued)

note 13	responsible  persons (continued)

Remuneration

Remuneration received or receivable by the Accountable Officer in conjunction with the management
of the MMA during the reporting period was in the range:

$260,000 - 269,999   (2012: $260,000 - 269,999)

Persons other than the Accountable Officer:

2013 2012

Income Band No. No.

$0 - $9,999 - 2

$10,000 - $19,999 1 3

$20,000 - $29,999 3 -

$30,000 - $39,999 1 1

Total Numbers 5 6

Total Amount 120,028 102,555

Amounts relating to the Ministers are reported in the financial statements of the Department of
Premier and Cabinet.

Other Transactions
Other related transactions and loans requiring disclosure under the Directions of the Minister for
Finance have been considered and there are no matters to report.

note 14	remuneration  of executives AND PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONNEL
The number of executive officers, other than the Minister and Accountable Officer, and their total
remuneration during the reporting period is shown in the first two columns of the table below
in their relevant income bands. The base remuneration of executives is shown in the third and